MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

March 17, 2022

Attendance Stephen J. Sherman II Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell # 2022-15 RESOLUTION to	Present ✓ ✓ ✓ approve 3	Absent	By Phone	UTES.		
RESOLUTION adopted:	Moved	and	Voc	Na	A hatain	
Stephen J. Sherman II Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell # 2022-16 RESOLUTION to	Moved	2 nd □ □ ✓	Yes	No	Abstain	
Approve a pay increase of March 13, 2022.		_				
RESOLUTION adopted:	Marrad	2 nd	Vac	N.a	A batain	
Stephen J. Sherman II Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell	Moved	2···	Yes	No	Abstain □ □ □ □ □	
# 2022-17 RESOLUTION to approve the following HUMAN RESOURCES actions. Create one Temporary Part-Time Seasonal Clerical Assistant position set at the TCC05 Level in the Voter Registration Department effective March 13, 2022.						
RESOLUTION adopted:	Marrad	2 nd	Was	NI -	A la atain	
Stephen J. Sherman II Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell	Moved	2 ^m □ √	Yes ✓ ✓	No	Abstain □ □ □ □ □	

MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

Old Busines	ss: None.					
New Busine	ess: None.					
Motion to a	adjourn.					
Moved:	Mr. McGonigle	Seconded:	Mr. Boyd			
Attest:						
Chief Clerk		Mercer County S	Mercer County Salary Board			

03/17/2022 2